

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 9433
of 2026**

=====

BIPASA VIRANDRASINGH CHATOPADHYAY
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR DHRUV H CHAUDHARY(12328) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. CHETNA SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 11/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **24.07.2026**. Interim relief, granter earlier
to continue till then.

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)